10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

FILED FEB 20, 2017
DOCUMENT NO. 02047-17
FPSC - COMMISSION CLERK 000001

BEFORE THE
FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

In the Matter of:

A) APPLICATION FOR CERTIFICATE TO PROVIDE LOCAL
TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICE.

DOCKET NO. COMPANY NAME

160147-TX FLL. NETWORK TRANSPORT, LLC.

B) APPLICATION FOR CERTIFICATE TO PROVIDE PAY TELEPHONE
SERVICE.

DOCKET NO. COMPANY NAME

160247-TC LEGACY LONG DISTANCE INTERNATIONAL, INC.

C) 160244-GU - APPLICATION FOR AUTHORIZATION TO ISSUE
COMMON STOCK, PREFERRED STOCK, AND SECURED AND/OR
UNSECURED DEBT, AND TO ENTER INTO AGREEMENTS FOR
INTEREST RATE SWAP PRODUCTS, EQUITY PRODUCTS AND OTHER
FINANCIAL DERIVATIVES IN 2017, BY CHESAPEAKE UTILITIES
CORPORATION.

PROCEEDINGS: COMMISSION CONFERENCE AGENDA
ITEM NO. 1 - CONSENT AGENDA

COMMISSIONERS

PARTICIPATING: CHATRMAN JULTIE I. BROWN
COMMISSIONER ART GRAHAM
COMMISSIONER RONALD A. BRISE
COMMISSIONER JIMMY PATRONIS
COMMISSIONER DONALD J. POLMANN

DATE : Tuesday, February 7, 2017

FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION



FPSC Commission Clerk
FILED FEB 20, 2017
DOCUMENT NO. 02047-17
FPSC - COMMISSION CLERK


10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

PLACE: Betty Easley Conference Center
Room 148
4075 Esplanade Way
Tallahassee, Florida

REPORTED BY: LINDA BOLES, CRR, RPR

Official FPSC Reporter
(850) 413-6734

FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

000002




10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

PROCEEDI NGS

CHAI RMAN BROMN: So moving to Item 1,

the consent agenda, can I get a motion, please?

COW SSI ONER PATRONI' S: Move staff.
COW SSI ONER GRAHAM  Second.

CHAl RMAN BROWN: 211 those in favor,
(Vote taken.)

(Agenda item concluded.)

FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

000003

which is

say aye.




10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

000004

STATE OF FLORIDA )
: CERTIFICATE OF REPORTER
COUNTY OF LEON )

I, LINDA BOLES, CRR, RPR, Official Commission
Reporter, do hereby certify that the foregoing
proceeding was heard at the time and place herein
stated.

IT IS FURTHER CERTIFIED that I
stenographically reported the said proceedings; that
the same has been transcribed under my direct
supervision; and that this transcript constitutes a
true transcription of my notes of said proceedings.

I FURTHER CERTIFY that I am not a relative,
employee, attorney, or counsel of any of the parties,
nor am I a relative or employee of any of the parties'
attorney or counsel connected with the action, nor am I
financially interested in the action.

DATED THIS 20th day of February, 2017.

LINDA BOLES, CRR, RPR
Official FPSC Hearings Reporter
Office of Commission Clerk
(850)413-6734

FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION






