	FILED FEB 20, 2017 DOCUMENT NO. 02047-17 FPSC - COMMISSION CLERK 000001
1	BEFORE THE FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
2	
3	In the Matter of:
4	A) APPLICATION FOR CERTIFICATE TO PROVIDE LOCAL TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICE.
5	DOCKET NO. COMPANY NAME
6	160147-TX FL NETWORK TRANSPORT, LLC.
7	
8 9	B) APPLICATION FOR CERTIFICATE TO PROVIDE PAY TELEPHONE SERVICE.
10	DOCKET NO. COMPANY NAME
11	160247-TC LEGACY LONG DISTANCE INTERNATIONAL, INC.
12	
13	C) 160244-GU - APPLICATION FOR AUTHORIZATION TO ISSUE
14	COMMON STOCK, PREFERRED STOCK, AND SECURED AND/OR UNSECURED DEBT, AND TO ENTER INTO AGREEMENTS FOR
15	INTEREST RATE SWAP PRODUCTS, EQUITY PRODUCTS AND OTHER FINANCIAL DERIVATIVES IN 2017, BY CHESAPEAKE UTILITIES
16	CORPORATION.
17	
18	
19	PROCEEDINGS: COMMISSION CONFERENCE AGENDA ITEM NO. 1 - CONSENT AGENDA
20	COMMISSIONERS
21	PARTICIPATING: CHAIRMAN JULIE I. BROWN COMMISSIONER ART GRAHAM
22	COMMISSIONER RONALD A. BRISÉ
23	COMMISSIONER JIMMY PATRONIS COMMISSIONER DONALD J. POLMANN
24	DATE: Tuesday, February 7, 2017
25	
	FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

1	PLACE:	Betty Easley Conference Center	000002
2		Room 148 4075 Esplanade Way	
3		Tallahassee, Florida	
4	REPORTED BY:	Official FPSC Reporter	
5		(850) 413-6734	
6			
7			
8			
9			
10			
11			
12			
13			
14			
15			
16			
17			
18			
19			
20			
21			
22			
23			
24			
25			
	F.LORI.	DA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION	

1	000003 PROCEEDINGS
2	CHAIRMAN BROWN: So moving to Item 1, which is
3	the consent agenda, can I get a motion, please?
4	COMMISSIONER PATRONIS: Move staff.
5	COMMISSIONER GRAHAM: Second.
6	CHAIRMAN BROWN: All those in favor, say aye.
7	(Vote taken.)
8	(Agenda item concluded.)
9	
10	
11	
12	
13	
14	
15	
16	
17	
18	
19	
20	
21	
22	
23	
24	
25	
	FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

1	000004
2	STATE OF FLORIDA )
3	COUNTY OF LEON ) CERTIFICATE OF REPORTER
4	
5	I, LINDA BOLES, CRR, RPR, Official Commission
6	Reporter, do hereby certify that the foregoing proceeding was heard at the time and place herein
7	stated.
8	IT IS FURTHER CERTIFIED that I stenographically reported the said proceedings; that the same has been transcribed under my direct
9	supervision; and that this transcript constitutes a true transcription of my notes of said proceedings.
10	I FURTHER CERTIFY that I am not a relative,
11	employee, attorney, or counsel of any of the parties, nor am I a relative or employee of any of the parties'
12	attorney or counsel connected with the action, nor am I financially interested in the action.
13	DATED THIS 20th day of February, 2017.
14	
15	
16	Link Balan
17	LINDA BOLES, CRR, RPR
18	Official FPSC Hearings Reporter Office of Commission Clerk
19	(850)413-6734
20	
21	
22	
23	
24	
25	
	FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION